The chosen service provider will provide the following as a basic level of service. 

• Service provider to ensure that sufficient personnel are provided to be able to receive and achieve 
resolution of problems twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days a year 

• The system availability target is 99% in any given month. The time allowed for the system to be 
unavailable should be used for scheduled maintainance and upgrades. Changes to services due to, but 
not limited to, maintenance or upgrades will be communicated and documented to all stakeholders